

## Huntington Fire Department

## Fire Prevention Parade Registration Form

Organization	
Primary	
Contact Name	
Phone Number	
Email Address	
Entry Type	☐ Fire Apparatus/Fire Department vehicle
	☐ Float
	□ Novelty
	☐ Marching Unit / Band
	☐ Antique Vehicle
	☐ School Group
	☐ Community Organization
	□Other
# of Vehicles	
# of Participants	

Please email completed form to <u>firemarshal@huntingtonwv.gov</u>, Or drop off at 839 7<sup>th</sup> Ave, Huntington WV 25701.

For the Safety of participants and the crowd, throwing candy from a moving vehicle is not permitted however participants may have individuals walking and handing out candy along the parade route.

All Fire Departments please note- the use of siren's and Q's shall be prohibited due to the City of Huntington noise ordinance.



By participating in the Huntington Fire Prevention Parade, all participants hereby grant full permission for the use of any photographs, videos, recordings or any other record of this event.

## **Hold Harmless Agreement**

The participating organization listed on the attached registration form does hereby Hold Harmless and Indemnify the Huntington Fire Department and the City of Huntington, their officers and members, of any unforeseen liabilities, losses, claims and/or damages during, or arising out of, their involvement in the Huntington Fire Prevention Parade. The participating organization further certifies that the drivers of any of their vehicles are legally licensed drivers and all vehicles used in the parade have current liability insurance as required by State Law.\*\*

Participants agree to abide by the instructions and rules given by the Huntington Fire Department, event personnel and all written rules given in the application.

Signed this:	day of	2023.
Printed Name:		
Signature:		
Title:		

\*\*Please have a copy of driver's license and insurance coverage available in the vehicle the day of the parade for anyone driving in the parade.